SECNAVINST 4855.3, Revision C 
PDREP CMB Coordinators
(Updated 14 Oct 2015)


CNO (N4)

PDREP Coordinator
· Ms. Jo Policastro, N413B, jo.policastro@navy.mil

NAVSEA SYSCOM 

NAVSEA PDREP Coordinators – Directorates & PEO’s


PDREP Coordinator Program Executive Office for Ships

PDREP Coordinator Program Executive Office for Integrated Warfare Systems
· Mr. Thomas Simcik, IWS Chief Logistician, thomas.simcik@navy.mil, 202-781-3921 
	
PDREP Coordinator Program Executive Office for Littoral Combat Ships
· Ms. Tina Spann Coordinator for PEO-LCS, tina.spann@navy.mil, (202) 781-2261  

PDREP Coordinator Program Executive Office for Aircraft Carriers
· Mr. Steve Jacobsmeyer (PEO Carriers), steven.jacobsmeyer@navy.mil
· Mr. Chris Buckley (PMS 312), john.c.buckley@navy.mil
· Mr. Erick Francis (PMS 378), Harry.F.Francis@navy.mil
· Mr. Scott Bailey (PMS 379), scott.w.bailey@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator Program Executive Office for Submarines 
· Ms. Lili z. Jones, Material Readiness Specialist (SEA07L) Coordinator for PEO Submarines
· Ms. Naomi Hunt Mable, Material Readiness Specialist (SEA07L) as the alternate


NAVSEA PDREP Coordinators - SUBMEPP

PDREP Coordinator Submarine Maintenance Engineering, Planning and Procurement (SUBMEPP)
· Mr. Randy Wright, randy.wright@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator Surface Maintenance Engineering, Planning and Procurement (SURMEPP)
· Mr. Mike Ulrich, michael.j.ulrich@navy.mil 


NAVSEA PDREP Coordinators – Logistics Center

PDREP Coordinator NSLC Mechanicsburg
· Zara Silverman, zara.silverman@navy.mil (207) 438-6497


NAVSEA PDREP Coordinators - Warfare Centers

PDREP Coordinator NSWC Panama City: 
· Mr. Rick Sekerchak, richard.sekerchak@navy.mil   (850) 230-7190

PDREP Coordinator NSWC Crane:
· Patti Burch, patti.burch@navy.mil ,(812) 854-3662

PDREP Coordinator NSWC Corona:
· Bob Ivory  robert.ivory@navy.mil  (951) 273-4290

PDREP Coordinator NSWC Dahlgren:
· Bob Ashley, robert.e.ashley@navy.mil  (540) 653-4304

PDREP Coordinator NSWC Carderock (Ships Systems Engineering Station):
· Guy Goss, guy.goss@navy.mil  (215) 897-1108 
· Mr. Thomas Evans, thomas.evans1@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator NSWC Port Hueneme:
· David E. Holl, david.holl@navy.mil  (805) 228-5571

PDREP Coordinator NSWC Indian Head:
· John Hager, john.hager@navy.mil  (301) 744-1147

PDREP Coordinator NUWC Keyport:
· Steven Jordan, steven.jordan@navy.mil  (360) 315-6739

PDREP Coordinator NUWC Newport:
· Kurt Lawson, kurt.e.lawson1@navy.mil   (401) 832-4733

PDREP Coordinator NSWC Naval Explosive Ordnance Disposal Technology Division (NAVEODTECHDIV):
· Mr. David Frye, david.s.frye@navy.mil


NAVSEA PDREP Coordinators - SupShip

PDREP Coordinator SS Groton
· Mr. George Doering, george.doering@supshipba.navy.mil, (207) 442-5758
· Mr. Steve Costa, Steven.costa@supshipgr.navy.mil
[bookmark: _GoBack]
PDREP Coordinator SS Bath
· Mr. Joseph Caruso, joseph.caruso@supshipba.navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator SS Gulf Coast
· Mr. Isiah Ferguson, isiah.ferguson@supshipgc.navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator SS Newport News
· Mrs. Monica Rodriguez, Monica.Rodriguez@supshipnn.navy.mil
· Mr. Lloyd (Sonny) Martin, Lloyd.Martin@supshipnn.navy.mil  (Alternate)


NAVSEA PDREP Coordinators - Shipyards

PDREP Coordinator Portsmouth NSY
· Mr. Graham G. Small, graham.small@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator Pearl NSY & IMF
· Mr. Anston Ma, anston.ma@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator Norfolk NSY
· Mr. Glenn Morgan, glenn.s.morgan@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator Puget NSY & IMF
· Mr. Dan Lund, daniel.a.lund@navy.mil  


NAVSEA PDREP Coordinators – Regional Maintenance Centers

PDREP Coordinator SW- Regional Maintenance Centers
· Tre Felts, howard.felts@navy.mil
· Mr. Frank Wagner  (Head of QA), frank.d.wagner@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator SE- Regional Maintenance Centers
· Mr. Jeremy Thompson, jeremy.s.thompson@navy.mil


NAVSEA PDREP Coordinators - Other

PDREP Coordinator Naval Ordnance / Explosives (NOSSA)
· Ms. Devyn Pulliam, Coordinator for NOSSA  devyn.pulliam@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator Naval Experimental Diving Unit (NEDU)
· Mr. Gary Jacob Coordinator for NEDU, gary.jacob@navy.mil



PDREP Coordinator AEGIS Technical Representative
· Mr. Joe Kemp, Joseph.m.kemp@navy.mil  
· Ms. Emmie Huff, Emmie.huff@navy.mil  

PDREP Coordinator Combat Direction Systems Activity (CDSA) - Dam Neck, VA.
· Mr. Doug Deforge, douglass.deforge@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator Norfolk Ship Support Activity (NSSA)
· Cynthia Bailey, cynthia.bailey@navy.mil

PDREP Coordinator Surface Combat Systems Center  -  Wallops Island, VA
· Ms. Gina Williams, gina.williams@navy.mil


NAVSUP SYSCOM

Naval Supply Headquarters
· Mr. Thomas Moslak, thomas.moslak@navy.mil
Naval Supply WSS
· Mr. Rick Dembowski, richard.dembowski@navy.mil, (215) 697-6659


NAVAIR SYSCOM

Program Executive Officer for Air Anti-Submarine Warfare [PEO(A)]
· Mr. Chuck Cobaugh, APEO(A)-Logistics (Navy Programs), (301) 757-6735
· Mr. Bruce Dinopoulos, APEO(A)-Logistics (Marine Corps Programs) (301) 757-5373  

Program Executive Officer for Tactical Aircraft Programs [PEO(T)]
· Ms. Darlene Mazzone, darlene.mazzone@navy.mil 301-757-7173
· Mr. Jim Francisco, james.francisco@navy.mil  301-757-7145)

Program Executive Officer for Unmanned Aviation and Strike Weapons [PEO(U&W)]
· Mr. Fred Jones Coordinator for PEO (U&W), joel.jones@navy.mil
· Mr. Fred Sawyer Alternate for PEO (U&W), fred.sawyer@navy.mil


SPAWAR SYSCOM

SPAWAR PDREP Coordinators 
· Mr. Bruce Martin  Coordinator for SPAWAR, bruce.o.martin@navy.mil
· Mr. Jeff Joseph  Alternate for SPAWAR, jeffrey.joseph2@navy.mil




NAVFAC SYSCOM

NAVFAC PDREP Coordinators 
· Mr. Kraig Draper  Coordinator for NAVFAC, kraig.draper@navy.mil, (202) 685-9136
· Mr. Kit Duncan (POC at Port Hueneme) kit.duncan@navy.mil. (805) 982-6932


USMC HQ

US Marine Corps HQ (I&L)
· Ms. Sally Amberger, sally.amberger@usmc.mil  571-256-7103 
· MGySgt Antonio Zambrano, antonio.zambrano@usmc 571-256-7122 

